2020 Central Kansas District 4-H Council Committees

As we all know, committees are where the work gets done in an organization. It is said that many hands make light work! It is important that we have ample committee members to accomplish the work at hand, otherwise opportunities are missed and things do not happen. The Central Kansas District 4-H Council Committees operate on a January – December calendar.

According to the Central Kansas District 4-H Council Constitution and By-Laws, each club should have four (4) elected 4-H members to 4-H Council and two (2) elected alternates. Each club should also have two (2) adult members. The above mentioned individuals <u>must</u> serve on a 4-H Council Committee. If they do not complete the 4-H Council Committee Online Request by November 1, 2019, they will be assigned to a committee.

Everyone <u>DOES NOT</u> have to be on 4-H Council in order to serve on a 4-H Council Committee. We encourage 4-H members and adults of all ages to serve on a 4-H Council Committee.

The 2020 4-H Council Committees are:

- Finance & Fundraising
- 4-H Club Day
- 4-H Celebration of Achievements
- FCS Judging
- Photography Judging

- Agriculture Development
- Social
- Ottawa County Fair
- Tri-Rivers Fair
- Promotion & Recruitment
- Trips & Awards (Adults Only)

To sign up to serve on a committee, individuals should go to http://tinyurl.com/CKD-CouncilComm2020

